

GR Case No. 47/2018
(CNR NO. WBBD12-000904-2019)

Order no. 17 dt. 28.09.22

Sole accused is present on call by filing hazira.

Ld. App is also present, csw 1 is present on call.

On verbal submission both side praying time.

Prayer is allowed.

Csw 1 is discharged without examination and he is also informed.

Fix 18.03.23 for appearance and evidence.

Sd/-

Najmus Sahar

(JO CODE WB 01355)