

GR-47/2018

Order no.20

09-01-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person is present by hazira.

CSW 1 is further cross examined in full and discharged .

A petition filed by the prosecution praying for issue direction upon dumb person to give specimen signature for examination of hand writing.

Copy seen with objection. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix **21-11-2024** for appearance and hearing of the petition dt.09-01-2024.

Najmus Sahar
(JO CODE WB 01355)